
Event Shuttles
Buses depart from the     Downtown Mobility Hub every 25-40 minutes  

depending on the neighborhood, with the last buses departing shortly after 1 p.m.

PROSSER ROUTE DONNER LAKE

NORTHSTAR

TAHOE DONNERGLENSHIRE ROUTE

SIERRA MEADOWS

•	 Stops along route between 8:00AM and 1:25PM, approximately 
every 25 minutes.

•	 Departs Downtown Truckee between 8:20AM and 1:10PM, 
approximately every 25 minutes.

•	 Bus stops at all roads intersecting with Rainbow Drive.

•	 Stops along route between 8:00AM and 1:45PM, approximately 
every 35 minutes.

•	 Departs Downtown Truckee between 8:25AM and 1:20PM, 
approximately every 35 minutes.

•	 Bus stops at all roads intersecting with Donner Pass Road along 
Donner Lake

•	 Stops at Village at Northstar and Sawmill Heights between 8:00AM 
and 1:45PM, approximately every 40 minutes.

•	 Departs Downtown Truckee between 8:20AM and 1:15PM, 
approximately every  40 minutes.

•	 Stops along route between 8:00AM and 1:45PM, approximately 
every 45 minutes.

•	 Departs Downtown Truckee between 8:35AM and 1:20PM, 
approximately every 45 minutes.

•	 Bus stops at all roads intersecting with Northwoods Blvd.

•	 Stops along route between 8:00AM and 1:50PM, approximately 
every 40 minutes.

•	 Departs Downtown Truckee between 8:30AM and 1:25PM, 
approximately every 40 minutes.

•	 Bus stops at all roads intersecting with Glenshire Drive and 
Dorchester Road

•	 Stops along route between 8:00AM and 1:50PM, approximately 
every 30 minutes.

•	 Departs Downtown Truckee between 8:30AM and 1:25PM, 
approximately every 30 minutes.

•	 Bus stops at all roads intersecting with Palisades Drive, Ponderosa 
Drive, Martis Valley Road & Brockway Road

TownOfTruckee.gov/EventShuttlesOF JULY
4TH

http://TownOfTruckee.gov/EventShuttles
http://TownOfTruckee.gov/EventShuttles


Event Shuttles
TownOfTruckee.gov/EventShuttles

PROSSER ROUTE DEPARTURE TIMES
East Alder Creek Rd. @ Rainbow Dr. 8:00 AM 8:25 AM 8:50 AM 9:15 AM 9:40 AM
Rainbow Dr. @ Madrone Ln. 8:01 AM 8:26 AM 8:51 AM 9:16 AM 9:41 AM
Rainbow Dr. @ Whitetail Ct. 8:02 AM 8:27 AM 8:52 AM 9:17 AM 9:42 AM
Rainbow Dr. @ Ski Run Rd. 8:03 AM 8:28 AM 8:53 AM 9:18 AM 9:43 AM
Prosser Dam Rd. @ Edwin Rd. 8:05 AM 8:30 AM 8:55 AM 9:20 AM 9:45 AM
Edwin Rd. @ Henness Rd. 8:07 AM 8:32 AM 8:57 AM 9:22 AM 9:47 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Rue Ivy 8:09 AM 8:34 AM 8:59 AM 9:24 AM 9:49 AM
Downtown Truckee* 8:20 AM 8:45 AM 9:10 AM 9:35 AM 10:00 AM
Truckee Way/Rec. Center 8:21 AM 8:46 AM 9:11 AM 9:36 AM 10:01 AM

GLENSHIRE ROUTE
Glenshire Dr. @ Berkshire Cir. 8:00 AM 8:40 AM 9:20 AM 10:00 AM
Glenshire Dr. @ The Strand 8:01 AM 8:41 AM 9:21 AM 10:01 AM
Glenshire Dr. @ Somerset Dr. 8:02 AM 8:42 AM 9:22 AM 10:02 AM
Glenshire Dr. @ Wiltshire Lane 8:04 AM 8:44 AM 9:24 AM 10:04 AM
Glenshire Dr. @ Dorchester Way 8:06 AM 8:46 AM 9:26 AM 10:06 AM
Dorchester Way @ Rolands Way 8:08 AM 8:48 AM 9:28 AM 10:08 AM
Dorchester Dr. @ Waterloo Circle 8:10 AM 8:50 AM 9:30 AM 10:10 AM
Glenshire Dr. @ Highland Ave 8:15 AM 8:55 AM 9:35 AM 10:15 AM
Glenshire Dr. @ Olympic Blvd. 8:17 AM 8:57 AM 9:37 AM 10:17 AM
Downtown Truckee* 8:30 AM 9:10 AM 9:50 AM 10:30 AM

SIERRA MEADOWS ROUTE
Palisades Dr. @ Schaffer Dr. 8:00 AM 8:35 AM 9:10 AM 9:45 AM
Palisades Dr. @ Ponderosa Dr. 8:01 AM 8:36 AM 9:11 AM 9:46 AM
Ponderosa Dr. @ Silver Fir Dr. 8:02 AM 8:37 AM 9:12 AM 9:47 AM
Martis Valley Rd. @ Jeffrey Pine Rd. 8:06 AM 8:41 AM 9:16 AM 9:51 AM
Soaring Way @ Truckee Airport Rd. 8:09 AM 8:44 AM 9:19 AM 9:54 AM
Truckee Airport Rd. @ Hwy 267 8:10 AM 8:45 AM 9:20 AM 9:55 AM
Hwy 267 @ Hampton Inn 8:13 AM 8:48 AM 9:23 AM 9:58 AM
Brockway Rd. @ Fifty Fifty Brewing 8:15 AM 8:50 AM 9:25 AM 10:00 AM
Brockway Rd. @ Estates Dr. 8:17 AM 8:52 AM 9:27 AM 10:02 AM
Brockway Rd. @ Regional Park 8:18 AM 8:53 AM 9:28 AM 10:03 AM
Downtown Truckee* 8:30 AM 9:05 AM 9:40 AM 10:15 AM

DONNER LAKE ROUTE
Donner Pass Rd. @ Summit Dr. 8:00 AM 8:35 AM 9:10 AM 9:45 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Sticks Market 8:01 AM 8:36 AM 9:11 AM 9:46 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Donner Lake Rd. 8:05 AM 8:40 AM 9:15 AM 9:50 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ South Shore Dr. 8:06 AM 8:41 AM 9:16 AM 9:51 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Donner Memorial State Park 8:12 AM 8:47 AM 9:22 AM 9:57 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Coldstream Rd. 8:13 AM 8:48 AM 9:23 AM 9:58 AM
Hwy 89 @ Crossroads Center 8:15 AM 8:50 AM 9:25 AM 10:00 AM
West River Street/Donner Creek MHP 8:16 AM 8:51 AM 9:26 AM 10:01 AM
Downtown Truckee* 8:25 AM 9:00 AM 9:35 AM 10:10 AM
Hwy 89 @ Mousehole Transit Shelter 8:28 AM 9:03 AM 9:38 AM 10:13 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Coldstream Rd. 8:33 AM 9:08 AM 9:43 AM 10:18 AM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Richards Blvd. 5:10 PM 5:55 PM 6:40 PM 7:40 PM
Donner Pass Rd. @ Coldstream Rd. 5:12 PM 5:57 PM 6:42 PM 7:42 PM

TAHOE DONNER ROUTE
Northwoods Blvd. @ Bull Pine Trail 8:00 AM 8:45 AM 9:30 AM 10:15 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Lausanne Way 8:01 AM 8:46 AM 9:31 AM 10:16 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Chamonix 8:03 AM 8:48 AM 9:33 AM 10:18 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Muhlebach Way 8:04 AM 8:49 AM 9:34 AM 10:19 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Hansel 8:05 AM 8:50 AM 9:35 AM 10:20 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Fjord 8:06 AM 8:51 AM 9:36 AM 10:21 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Snowpeak Way 8:07 AM 8:52 AM 9:37 AM 10:22 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Christie Ln. 8:09 AM 8:54 AM 9:39 AM 10:24 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Innsbruck Ave. 8:11 AM 8:56 AM 9:41 AM 10:26 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Northwoods Blvd. 8:13 AM 8:58 AM 9:43 AM 10:28 AM
Northwoods Blvd. @ Lamplighter Way 8:14 AM 8:59 AM 9:44 AM 10:29 AM
Downtown Truckee* 8:35 AM 9:20 AM 10:05 AM 11:05 AM

NORTHSTAR ROUTE
Village at Northstar (Post #8) 8:00 AM 8:40 AM 9:20 AM 10:00 AM
Sawmill Heights TART Bus Stop 8:05 AM 8:45 AM 9:25 AM 10:05 AM
Downtown Truckee* 8:20 AM 9:00 AM 9:40 AM 10:20 AM

OF JULY
4TH

*Last bus departs Downtown shortly after 1 PM.

http://TownOfTruckee.gov/EventShuttles
http://TownOfTruckee.gov/EventShuttles

